This certificate shall only be copied 1 of 4 L. A. Brisk
in its entirety and without change  Certification Officer
UK Type Examination Certificate CML 21UKEX21280X Issue 0
United Kingdom Conformity Assessment
1 Product or Protective System Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
UKSI 2016:1107 (as amended) – Schedule 3A, Part 1
2 Equipment Capacitive Sensors CJ..-12GK-N...and CJ..-18GK-N…

The electrical connection is realised with terminals, prefabricated cable, plug/socket connection or
connector depending on the sensor type.
Type code:
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … Capacitive Sensor
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … Sensing distance in mm
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … Sensor diameter in mm
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … Enclosure with thread
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … Enclosure material plastic
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … NAMUR electronics
CJ
..
-
12
G
K
-
N
-
…
-
Y
…
Additional sensor parameters without
impact on safety
CJ .. - 12 G K - N - … - Y … Customer specific version
Electrical and thermal data:
For the use of the capacitive sensors type CJ..-12GK-N... and CJ..-18GK-N... as II 1 G and II 2 G
equipment, the following data apply:
Sensor circuit
(Connection, see operating instructions)
In type of protection Intrinsic Safety Ex ia IIC
Only for the connection to certified intrinsically safe
circuits.
Maximum values:
The permissible ambient temperature range for the use of the capacitive sensors depends on the
electrical data of the devices. The permissible lower ambient temperature is -60°C, the permissible
maximum ambient temperature is given in the following table:
Group II
Type 1 Type 2 Type 3
Ui= 16V Ui=16V Ui=16V
Ii = 25 mA Ii = 25 mA Ii = 52 mA
Pi = 34 mW Pi = 64 mW Pi = 169 mW
Maximum permissible ambient temperature
in °C for use in temperature class
Type
Ci/
nF
Li/
µH
T6
T5
T4-T1
T6
T5
T4-T1
T6
T5
T4-T1
CJ..-12GK-N... 60 10 73 88 100 66 81 100 45 60 89
CJ..-18GK-N... 60 10 73 88 100 66 81 100 45 60 89
The stated values of effective internal capacitance Ci and inductance Li consider already a connection
cable of a length of 10 m.
  CML 21UKEX21280X
  Issue 0
This certificate shall only be copied                                      3 of 4                              UK Type Examination Certificate – Equipment MM